

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8406-8411/2011

A.GANGAIMUTHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ANR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing
SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 17/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rupali P., Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The order dated 13.3.2012 is not complied with.

If such order is not complied with before 11.5.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 has to clarify the position regarding filing of counter affidavit by them, since it is wrongly stated in the Filing Memo that it is for respondent No.1, though they are appearing for respondent No.2.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR