

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8406-8411/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2010 in MP No.1/2008,CRLOP No.20310/2008CRLOP No.20311/2008CRLOP No.20312/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.GANGAIMUTHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Hara Prasad Sahu, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Siddiqui, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms. Sasibala, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. V. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the sole petitioner has died. In view of the above, the special leave petition is dismissed as abated.

